
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1783 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016 

 

RECRUITMENT IN RAILWAYS 

 

† 1783.   SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER: 

               DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN: 

               SHRI D.S. RATHOD: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways has started to recruit local people for 

work in one particular area or place especially in the Group ‘D’ 

posts; 

(b)    if so, the details thereof;  

(c) whether any provision for reservation of posts for outsiders 

has been made in such local/regional recruitment drive; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a) & (b) No, Madam.  Railways conduct recruitment exercises on all 

India basis giving wide publicity to recruitment notifications in line 

with the Constitutional provisions, thus maintaining equality in 

opportunity in the matter of employment under Central Government.  

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) Does not arise. 

**** 



 


